carried to authorize the County Manager to negotiate and execute all documents necessary for the 
acquisition of tax parcel 023-031-05 (+/- 21.3 acres) from James G. Galloway Jr., and Scottie 
Galloway Neil (as heirs of James G. Galloway) for a purchase price of two million one hundred 
thousand dollars ($2,100,000) for expansion of the Latte Nature Preserve.  

AWARDS/RECOGNITION –  

25-0449 PROCLAMATION - CHARLOTTE BLACK PRIDE WEEK & CHARLOTTE PRIDE WEEK 

(CHAIR JERRELL) 

Background: Mecklenburg County is home to a vibrant and diverse community, among which are